11 विवया प्रकाशस्य वर्षशतम् 11 , A century of leading generations to light through learning







CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE

UNDER THE AEGIS OF U.P. STATE HIGHER EDUCATION COUNCIL, GOVT. OF UTTAR PRADESH

8 UGC'S CENTRE FOR ADVANCED STUDIES IN SOCIAL WORK

Department of Social Work, University of Lucknow, Lucknow - 226007 (U.P.) India

Prof. Anoop Kumar Bhartiya

Principal Investigator Mob.: +91-9415104272

Ref. No- Sw- 160/35/2021

Dr. Garima Singh Co-Investigator

Mob.: +91-8840324568

Notice

Advertisement Number - PJ/COE/SW/LU/01-20 21 Dated 02.02.2021

As per letter number Registrar - PJ/19423/Vikas/2019 dated 11/11/2020, applications are invited for hiring Field Investigator/Assistant/Officer under the scheme of Centre of Excellence, Department of Higher Education, Government of Uttar Pradesh for research project entitled "Violence Against Girls and Its Impact on Their Life (With Special Reference to School Going Girls). The details are as under -

S. N.	Name of Position	Number of Position	Hiring Period	Stipend	Qualification	Experience	Rules / Reservation
1.	Field Officer / Investigator	04	2 Months	Rs. 1000/ per Day or 22, 000 Maximum per Month	Graduation or PG in Social Sciences	Data Collection	As per University / Govt. of U.P.
2.	Data Entry Operator	01	2 Months	Rs. 1000/ per Day or 22, 000 Maximum per Month	Graduation with Computer Knowledge / Skills	Data Entry	

The interested candidates are invited accordingly for the above position to appear in Walk in Interview is scheduled to be held on 06.02.2021 at 11.00 a.m. along with their CV and related documents in the Chamber of Head, Department of Social Work, University of Lucknow, Old Campus, Lucknow -

226007.

(Garima Singh) Co-Investigator

Principal my

2021

(Gurnam Singh) Professor and Headh Prof. G Head Department of Social Work University of Lucknow Lucknow

Copy: forwarded to the following for information and necessary action -

1. Dean Research, University of Lucknow

- 2. P.A. to Registrar, for kind information of Registrar.
- 3. In-charge, Website with respect to upload on website of University of Lucknow.

Forwarded REGISTRAR Lucknow University LUCKNOW

(Anoop Kumar Bhartiya)